d. Effect on Earnings Per Share

251. As revealed by the Restatement:  (a) for 2016, basic earnings per share fell from

$0.45 per share to $0.27 per share (a decrease of 40%); (b) for 2015, basic earnings per share

dropped more than 90% from $0.96 per share to $0.09 per share; and (c) for 2014, basic earnings

per share with respect to continuing operations (for 2014, earnings per share related to

Synchronoss’s discontinued business is not reported in the Restatement) fell from a loss $0.05

per share to a loss of $1.99 per share (a reduction of more than 3,800%).

e. Effect On Reported Financial Metrics On a Quarterly Basis

252. The table below shows the effect of the restatement on net revenue for fiscal year

2014 through 2016, and the effect for each quarter of 2015 and 2016.  (The Restatement did not

break out adjustments by quarter with respect to 2014.)

Case 3:17-cv-02978-FLW-ZNQ   Document 81   Filed 08/14/19   Page 75 of 152 PageID: 3978

70

NET REVENUE (in thousands)

Previously
reported

(including
discontinued
operations)

Total
Adjustment

As adjusted
(including

discontinued
operations)

Adjustment
Percentage
(including

discontinued
operations)

2014 $457,301  ($73,885) $383,416  -16.16%

1Q2015 $132,931  $14,210  $147,141  10.69%

2Q2015 $137,776  ($14,466) $123,310  -10.50%

3Q2015 $150,997  ($20,550) $130,447  -13.61%

4Q2015 $157,213  ($34,750) $122,463  -22.10%

2015 $578,917  ($55,556) $523,361  -9.60%

1Q2016 $142,719  ($25,973) $116,746  -18.20%

2Q2016 $157,255  $2,846  $160,101  1.81%

3Q2016 $176,380  ($12,544) $163,836  -7.11%

4Q2016 $145,996  ($14,785) $131,211  -10.13%

2016 $622,350  ($50,456) $571,894  -8.11%

TOTAL $1,658,568  ($179,897) $1,478,671  -10.85%

Case 3:17-cv-02978-FLW-ZNQ   Document 81   Filed 08/14/19   Page 76 of 152 PageID: 3979

71

253. The table below shows the effect of the restatement on net income (loss) for fiscal

year 2014 through 2016, and the effect for each quarter of 2015 and 2016:

NET INCOME (LOSS) (in thousands)

  Previously

reported
(including
discontinued
operations)

Total
Adjustment

As adjusted
(including
discontinued
operations)

Adjustment
Percentage
(including
discontinued
operations)

2014 $38,895  ($78,534) ($39,639) -202.91%

1Q2015 $10,561  $9,177  $19,738  86.90%

2Q2015 $15,154  ($7,745) $7,409  -51.11%

3Q2015 $9,645  ($18,503) ($8,858) -191.84%

4Q2015 $11,322  ($27,126) ($15,804) -239.59%

2015 $46,682  ($44,197) $2,485  -94.68%

1Q2016 ($11,083) ($21,253) ($32,336) -191.76%

2Q2016 ($7,303) $11,995  $4,692  164.25%

3Q2016 $4,833  ($5,618) ($785) -116.24%

4Q2016 $21,545  $3,575  $25,120  16.59%

2016 $7,992  ($11,301) ($3,309) -141.40%

TOTAL $93,569  ($134,032) ($40,463) -143.24%

254. The table below shows the effect of the restatement on basic earnings per share

for fiscal year 2014 through 2016, and the effect for each quarter of 2015 and 2016 (for fiscal

year 2014, the Restatement provides only the effect of the restatement on earnings per share with

respect to continuing operations, so that is what is provided in this chart; for fiscal years 2015

and 2016, the Restatement shows the effect of the restatement of earnings per share with respect

to both continuing and discontinued operations):

Case 3:17-cv-02978-FLW-ZNQ   Document 81   Filed 08/14/19   Page 77 of 152 PageID: 3980

72

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE

Previously
reported

Total
Adjustment  As adjusted   Adjustment

Percentage

2014  $(0.05)  $(1.94)  $(1.99) -3880.00%

1Q2015  $0.25   $0.23   $0.48  92.00%

2Q2015  $0.36   $(0.19)  $0.17  -52.78%

3Q2015  $0.23   $(0.44)  $(0.21) -191.30%

4Q2015  $0.12   $(0.47)  $(0.35) -391.67%

2015  $0.96   $(0.87)  $0.09  -90.63%

1Q2016  $(0.18)  $(0.50)  $(0.68) -277.78%

2Q2016  $(0.10)  $0.28   $0.18  280.00%

3Q2016  $0.18   $(0.12)  $0.06  -66.67%

4Q2016  $0.55   $0.16   $0.71  29.09%

2016  $0.45   $(0.18)  $0.27  -40.00%

TOTAL  $1.36   $(2.99)  $(1.63) -219.85%

VII.  THE EXCHANGE ACT CLAIMS

 DEFENDANTS’ FALSE OR MISLEADING STATEMENTS

255. During the Class Period, Defendants issued materially false or misleading

statements, including (a) statements describing revenues for the current quarter, preceding

quarter, year-to-date, or prior year-to-date, (b) guidance statements projecting revenues for the

impending quarter or year, (c) the statement that the Company’s financial statements have been

prepared in accordance with GAAP, (d) statements describing the Company’s accounting

practices respecting revenue recognition, and (e) Sarbanes-Oxley certifications attesting to the